ATLANTIC T20 TOURNAMENT

VENUE HALIFAX COMMONS

DATE 10-Jun-11

MATCH NEWFOUNDLAND versus NOVA SCOTIA
TOSS NEWFOUNDLAND, who opted to bowl first

NOVA SCOTIA BATTING

RUNS
ARSLAN KHAN c: SENTHIL b: KATHIR
SHREYAS DHOND c: SHAIFAN b: ASHWIN
SAAD SYED c: ABBAS b: ASHWIN
HARIKRISHNAN RAGHURAMAN c: SHAIFAN b: ASHWIN
MATT LEE NOT OUT

AMIT JOSHI NOT OUT

TYSON JOYCE

ANIRUDH MURALIDHAR

TUSHAR SEHGAL

DINESH GADDAM

SHAILENDRA RAO

EXTRAS  (W-6, LB-1)

TOTAL (20 OVERS)

NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING (TARGET: 155)

SENTILL c&b b: TUSHAR SEHGAL
KAVISH C:MATTLEE  b: TUSHAR SEHGAL
ABBAS LBW b: SHAILENDRA RAO
KONARK RUN OUT (SHREYAS-ANIRUDH)
RAKESH NEGI C:MATTLEE  b: DINESH GADDAM
ASHWIN st: ARSLAN b: ANIRUDH MURALID}
KATHIR NOT OUT

SHAIFAN NOT OUT

SURESH

SHABBIR

UDYOG

EXTRAS (W-8, LB-5)

TOTAL  (ALLOUT IN 20 OVERS)

MAN OF THE MATCH:

VENUE HALIFAX COMMONS

DATE 10-Jun-11

MATCH NEWFOUNDLAND versus PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
TOSS NEWFOUNDLAND, who opted to bat first

NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING

RUNS

SENTILL c: NISHANT GRO" b: SHABBIR

KONARK LBW b: SANTOSH VEMA

RAKESH NEGI c: SANTOSH VEM b: SHOHAG

KATHIR b: SOMESH

ABBAS NOT OUT

KAVISH b: SHABBIR

SAAD c: NISHANT GRO" b: SHOHAG

MARK NOT OUT

35
19
18
25
23
28

155

12

-

23

22

13
94

21

12

34

14

BALLS

ASHWIN (3/22 FROM 4 OVERS IN WET CONDITIONS)

BALLS

37
22
17
13
15
16

10
10

13
33

22
21

28

24

28

24

NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING

OVERS

PRATEEK

RAKESH NEGI

KAVISH

ASHWIN

SHAIFAN

KATHIR

KONARK

NOVA SCOTIA BOWLING

OVERS
TUSHAR SEHGAL
SHAILENDRA RAO
HARIKRISHNAN RAGHURAMAN
ANIRUDH MURALIDHAR
AMIT JOSHI
DINESH GADDAM

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND BOWLING

OVERS
NISHANT GROVER
SANTOSH VEMA
SHOHAG
SURESH
SOMESH
SHABBIR

P AR DDRAEN

NN A DD

NBAND DN

MAIDENS RUNS

oOoooooo

MAIDENS RUNS

oOrPFr OOoR

MAIDENS RUNS

ocooooo

12
30
39
22
10
31
10

19
14
30

13

27
21
20
20
20

WICKETS

WICKETS

WICKETS

oOr OoOwooo

R ORrORN

NP ONRKRO

WIDES

WIDES

WIDES

Or OO0 Wk

NOOOWW

NERErNWRSO

NO BALLS RPO

OoOo0oooooo

NO BALLS RPO

0
0
1
0
2
1

NO BALLS RPO

COoORr OR K

7.5
9.75
55
10
7.75
10

4.75
3.50
7.50
2.25
2.00
6.50

6.75
5.25
5

10

5
4.5



EXTRAS (W-27, B-5, NB-3, LB-1) 36
TOTAL (20 OVERS) 123
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND BATTING (TARGET: 124)
VERLEY c: KATHIR b: RAKESH NEGI 2
DINESH ABRAHAM b: SENTILL 47
SANTOSH VEMA b: ASHWIN 4
NISHANT GROVER LBW b: ASHWIN 0
RAVI ADAGALLA b: KATHIR 1
SOMESH LBW b: SENTILL 7
MIKEY b: RAKESH NEGI 0
SHOHAG b: KAVISH 2
SURESH c: KATHIR b: ASHWIN 12
SHABBIR b: KAVISH 15
UDYOG NOT OUT 1
EXTRAS (W-18, NB-4) 22
TOTAL (ALL OUT IN 20 OVERS) 113
MAN OF THE MATCH: ABRAHAM DINESH (47 FROM 38 BALLS)
VENUE HALIFAX COMMONS
DATE 11-Jun-11
MATCH QUEBEC versus NEWFOUNDLAND
TOSS QUEBEC, who opted to bat first
QUEBEC BATTING

RUNS
JNEIL c: KATHIR b: RAKESH NEGI 9
DEEPAK PABLA c: ABBAS b: SENTILL 12
ABHAY PATEL c: ABBAS b: RAKESH NEGI 26
SURESH RAMKISOON b: RAKESH NEGI 51
BRIAN MAXWELL RUN OUT (KAVISH - KATHIR) 7
JAZZINDER SINGH b: KAVISH 17
NIRMAL SITARAM b: KATHIR 8
G REGIS b: KONARK 9
GINESH PATEL NOT OUT 5
MANVIR SINGH b: KONARK 0
AXAY PATEL NOT OUT 1
EXTRAS  (W-5, NB-1) 6
TOTAL (20 OVERS) 151
NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING (TARGET: 152)

RUNS
ABBAS LBW b: SURESH 0
SENTILL c: MAXWELL b: NEIL 18
KONARK c: MANVIR b: REGIS 0
RAKESH NEGI c: JAZZINDER b: SURESH 1
KATHIR c: AXAY PATEL  b: REGIS 0
SAAD LBW b: REGIS 0
KAVISH st: ABHAY PATEL b: NEIL 0
ASHWIN c&b b: AXAY PATEL 2
ALEX RUN OUT (NEIL-ABHAY PATEL) 0
MARK c: SURESH b: AXAY PATEL 0
SHAIFAN NOT OUT 4
EXTRAS (W-10, LB-1) 11
TOTAL (ALL OUT IN 13.1 OVERS) 36

38

19

w

16
19

BALLS
15
10
17
25

17

P P;

BALLS

RO U oo

N w N

NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING

RAKESH NEGI
SENTILL
ASHWIN
KATHIR
KAVISH
KONARK

NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING

OVERS

SENTILL

KAVISH

RAKESH NE
ASHWIN

KATHIR

SHAIFAN

KONARK

QUEBEC BOWLING

OVERS
SURESH RA
G REGIS
JNEIL
AXAY PATEL
NIRMAL SIT

[N Y]

PR ANDSDS

OVERS

A BD WSS

MAIDENS

Oo0oooooo

MAIDENS

oOrRrrO

MAIDENS

oooooo

RUNS

25
28
26
27
18
23

4

RUNS
25
26
21

28

WICKETS

NOROWRR

WICKETS

oONNWN

WICKETS

WIDES

WIDES

ONPRP WNN

oOrOoOORRR

co N R WG,

WIDES
11

oNNON

NO BALLS

oOooor oo

NO BALLS

ocooooo

NO BALLS RPO

RPO

RPO

R NOROO

6.25
7
6.5
135
4.5
23

4

4.67
2.50
1.67
1.90
2.00

6.25
6.50
7.00
2.00
7.00
5.00



MAN OF THE MATCH:

VENUE HALIFAX COMMONS

DATE 12-Jun-11

MATCH NEWFOUNDLAND versus NEW BRUNSWICK
TOSS NEW BRUNSWICK who opted to bat first

NEW BRUNSWICK BATTING

FAHIM

BADSHAH
REUBEN CHEUNG
AKHLAQ RAO
AKRAM KHAN
NAVEED
ABHISHEK

VINAY

EXTRAS
TOTAL

(W-7, LB-1, B-3)
(IN 20 OVERS)

SURESH RAMKISOON (51 RUNS OFF 25 BALLS, 2/14 FROM 3 OVERS, 1 CATCH)

RUN OUT
LBW
C: KONARK

NOT OUT

LBW
RUN OUT

NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING (TARGET: 108)

SAAD

KAVISH
RAKESH NEGI
KONARK
KATHIR
PRATEEK

EXTRAS
TOTAL

(W-16, LB-1, B-1)
(IN 15.3 OVERS)

MAN OF THE MATCH:

LBW
NOT OUT
c: FAHIM

NOT OUT

RUNS
(RAKESH NEGI-ALEX) 10
b: KONARK 5
b: KATHIR 3
b: ASHWIN 8
59
b: KATHIR 0
b: KATHIR 9
(KATHIR-RAKESH NEGI) 2
11
107

RUNS
b: FAHIM 22
b: ROHAN BHANDERKA 30
33
b: ROHAN BHANDERKA 0
b: NAVEED 5
2
18
110

KATHIR (3/18, AND 1 RUN OUT)

BALLS

11
13
14
14
47

17

18
23
37

11

NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING

KONARK
KAVISH
ASHWIN
RAKESH NEGI
KATHIR

NEW BRUNSWICK BOWLING

REUBEN CHEUNG
PALASH

BADSHAH

FAHIM

ROHAN BHANDERKAR
ABHISHEK

VINAY

NAVEED

N
NP WNNNNN

NN

MAIDENS

P ORr Oor

MAIDENS

ocoocoocor oo

RUNS

RUNS

17
16
13
39
18

22
22

©

21
14

WICKETS

wWoRr kR

WICKETS

rOONRKROOO

WIDES

WIDES

B WoRrN

B UWOoONOORR

NO BALLS

ocooooo

NO BALLS

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

RPO
4.25

3.25
9.75
4.5

RPO
11.00
11.00
3.50
4.50
3.00
9.13
14.00
3.50



