

**ATLANTIC T20 TOURNAMENT**

**VENUE** HALIFAX COMMONS  
**DATE** 10-Jun-11  
**MATCH** NEWFOUNDLAND versus NOVA SCOTIA  
**TOSS** NEWFOUNDLAND, who opted to bowl first

**NOVA SCOTIA BATTING**

			RUNS	BALLS
ARSLAN KHAN	c: SENTHIL	b: KATHIR	35	37
SHREYAS DHOND	c: SHAIFAN	b: ASHWIN	19	22
SAAD SYED	c: ABBAS	b: ASHWIN	18	17
HARIKRISHNAN RAGHURAMAN	c: SHAIFAN	b: ASHWIN	25	13
MATT LEE	NOT OUT		23	15
AMIT JOSHI	NOT OUT		28	16
TYSON JOYCE				
ANIRUDH MURALIDHAR				
TUSHAR SEHGAL				
DINESH GADDAM				
SHAILENDRA RAO				
<b>EXTRAS</b> (W-6, LB-1)			7	
<b>TOTAL</b> (20 OVERS)			<b>155</b>	

**NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
PRATEEK	2	0	12	0	1	0	6
RAKESH NEGI	4	0	30	0	3	0	7.5
KAVISH	4	0	39	0	0	0	9.75
ASHWIN	4	0	22	3	0	0	5.5
SHAIFAN	1	0	10	0	0	0	10
KATHIR	4	0	31	1	1	0	7.75
KONARK	1	0	10	0	0	0	10

**NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING (TARGET: 155)**

			RUNS	BALLS
SENTILL	c & b	b: TUSHAR SEHGAL	12	10
KAVISH	c: MATT LEE	b: TUSHAR SEHGAL	0	10
ABBAS	LBW	b: SHAILENDRA RAO	1	3
KONARK	RUN OUT	(SHREYAS-ANIRUDH)	9	13
RAKESH NEGI	c: MATT LEE	b: DINESH GADDAM	23	33
ASHWIN	st: ARSLAN	b: ANIRUDH MURALIDH	8	22
KATHIR	NOT OUT		22	21
SHAIFAN	NOT OUT		6	8
SURESH				
SHABBIR				
UDYOG				
<b>EXTRAS</b> (W-8, LB-5)			13	
<b>TOTAL</b> (ALL OUT IN 20 OVERS)			<b>94</b>	

**NOVA SCOTIA BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
TUSHAR SEHGAL	4	1	19	2	3	0	4.75
SHAILENDRA RAO	4	0	14	1	3	0	3.50
HARIKRISHNAN RAGHURAMAN	4	0	30	0	0	1	7.50
ANIRUDH MURALIDHAR	4	1	9	1	0	0	2.25
AMIT JOSHI	2	1	4	0	0	2	2.00
DINESH GADDAM	2	0	13	1	2	1	6.50

**MAN OF THE MATCH:** **ASHWIN (3/22 FROM 4 OVERS IN WET CONDITIONS)**

**VENUE** HALIFAX COMMONS  
**DATE** 10-Jun-11  
**MATCH** NEWFOUNDLAND versus PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND  
**TOSS** NEWFOUNDLAND, who opted to bat first

**NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING**

			RUNS	BALLS
SENTILL	c: NISHANT GROV	b: SHABBIR	21	28
KONARK	LBW	b: SANTOSH VEMA	3	9
RAKESH NEGI	c: SANTOSH VEM	b: SHOHAG	12	24
KATHIR		b: SOMESH	2	5
ABBAS	NOT OUT		34	28
KAVISH		b: SHABBIR	0	1
SAAD	c: NISHANT GROV	b: SHOHAG	14	24
MARK	NOT OUT		1	2

**PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
NISHANT GROVER	4	0	27	0	6	1	6.75
SANTOSH VEMA	4	0	21	1	4	1	5.25
SHOHAG	4	0	20	2	3	0	5
SURESH	2	0	20	0	2	1	10
SOMESH	4	0	20	1	1	0	5
SHABBIR	2	0	9	2	2	0	4.5

**EXTRAS** (W-27, B-5, NB-3, LB-1) 36  
**TOTAL** (20 OVERS) **123**

**PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND BATTING (TARGET: 124)**

VERLEY	c: KATHIR	b: RAKESH NEGI	2	4
DINESH ABRAHAM		b: SENTILL	47	38
SANTOSH VEMA		b: ASHWIN	4	9
NISHANT GROVER	LBW	b: ASHWIN	0	1
RAVI ADAGALLA		b: KATHIR	1	19
SOMESH	LBW	b: SENTILL	7	7
MIKEY		b: RAKESH NEGI	0	3
SHOHAG		b: KAVISH	2	7
SURESH	c: KATHIR	b: ASHWIN	12	16
SHABBIR		b: KAVISH	15	19
UDYOG	NOT OUT		1	2
<b>EXTRAS</b> (W-18, NB-4)			22	
<b>TOTAL</b> (ALL OUT IN 20 OVERS)			<b>113</b>	

**MAN OF THE MATCH:** **ABRAHAM DINESH (47 FROM 38 BALLS)**

**VENUE** HALIFAX COMMONS  
**DATE** 11-Jun-11  
**MATCH** QUEBEC versus NEWFOUNDLAND  
**TOSS** QUEBEC, who opted to bat first

**QUEBEC BATTING**

			RUNS	BALLS
J NEIL	c: KATHIR	b: RAKESH NEGI	9	15
DEEPAK PABLA	c: ABBAS	b: SENTILL	12	10
ABHAY PATEL	c: ABBAS	b: RAKESH NEGI	26	17
SURESH RAMKISOON		b: RAKESH NEGI	51	25
BRIAN MAXWELL	RUN OUT (KAVISH - KATHIR)		7	8
JAZZINDER SINGH		b: KAVISH	17	17
NIRMAL SITARAM		b: KATHIR	8	9
G REGIS		b: KONARK	9	11
GINESH PATEL	NOT OUT		5	5
MANVIR SINGH		b: KONARK	0	1
AXAY PATEL	NOT OUT		1	1
<b>EXTRAS</b> (W-5, NB-1)			6	
<b>TOTAL</b> (20 OVERS)			<b>151</b>	

**NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING (TARGET: 152)**

			RUNS	BALLS
ABBAS	LBW	b: SURESH	0	4
SENTILL	c: MAXWELL	b: NEIL	18	17
KONARK	c: MANVIR	b: REGIS	0	6
RAKESH NEGI	c: JAZZINDER	b: SURESH	1	9
KATHIR	c: AXAY PATEL	b: REGIS	0	5
SAAD	LBW	b: REGIS	0	9
KAVISH	st: ABHAY PATEL	b: NEIL	0	1
ASHWIN	c&b	b: AXAY PATEL	2	15
ALEX	RUN OUT	(NEIL-ABHAY PATEL)	0	2
MARK	c: SURESH	b: AXAY PATEL	0	3
SHAIFAN	NOT OUT		4	7
<b>EXTRAS</b> (W-10, LB-1)			11	
<b>TOTAL</b> (ALL OUT IN 13.1 OVERS)			<b>36</b>	

**NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
RAKESH NEGI	4	0	25	2	11	0	6.25
SENTILL	4	0	26	2	2	0	6.50
ASHWIN	3	0	21	3	0	1	7.00
KATHIR	4	0	8	1	2	0	2.00
KAVISH	4	0	28	2	2	2	7.00
KONARK	1	0	5	0	0	1	5.00

**NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
SENTILL	4	0	25	1	1	0	6.25
KAVISH	4	0	28	1	1	0	7
RAKESH NEGI	4	0	26	3	1	1	6.5
ASHWIN	2	0	27	0	0	0	13.5
KATHIR	4	0	18	1	0	0	4.5
SHAIFAN	1	0	23	0	1	0	23
KONARK	1	0	4	2	0	0	4

**QUEBEC BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
SURESH RA	3	0	14	2	5	0	4.67
G REGIS	4	1	10	3	1	0	2.50
J NEIL	3	1	5	2	2	0	1.67
AXAY PATEL	2.1	1	4	2	0	0	1.90
NIRMAL SIT	1	0	2	0	0	0	2.00

**MAN OF THE MATCH:** **SURESH RAMKISOON (51 RUNS OFF 25 BALLS, 2/14 FROM 3 OVERS, 1 CATCH)**

**VENUE** HALIFAX COMMONS  
**DATE** 12-Jun-11  
**MATCH** NEWFOUNDLAND versus NEW BRUNSWICK  
**TOSS** NEW BRUNSWICK who opted to bat first

**NEW BRUNSWICK BATTING**

			RUNS	BALLS
FAHIM	RUN OUT	(RAKESH NEGI-ALEX)	10	11
BADSHAH	LBW	b: KONARK	5	13
REUBEN CHEUNG	C: KONARK	b: KATHIR	3	14
AKHLAQ RAO		b: ASHWIN	8	14
AKRAM KHAN	NOT OUT		59	47
NAVEED		b: KATHIR	0	2
ABHISHEK	LBW	b: KATHIR	9	17
VINAY	RUN OUT	(KATHIR-RAKESH NEGI)	2	2

**NEWFOUNDLAND BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
KONARK	4	1	17	1	2	0	4.25
KAVISH	4	0	16	1	1	0	4
ASHWIN	4	1	13	1	0	0	3.25
RAKESH NEGI	4	0	39	0	3	0	9.75
KATHIR	4	1	18	3	1	0	4.5

**EXTRAS** (W-7, LB-1, B-3) 11  
**TOTAL** (IN 20 OVERS) **107**

**NEWFOUNDLAND BATTING (TARGET: 108)**

			RUNS	BALLS
SAAD		b: FAHIM	22	18
KAVISH	LBW	b: ROHAN BHANDERKA	30	23
RAKESH NEGI	NOT OUT		33	37
KONARK	c: FAHIM	b: ROHAN BHANDERKA	0	1
KATHIR		b: NAVEED	5	11
PRATEEK	NOT OUT		2	2

**NEW BRUNSWICK BOWLING**

	OVERS	MAIDENS	RUNS	WICKETS	WIDES	NO BALLS	RPO
REUBEN CHEUNG	2	0	22	0	1	0	11.00
PALASH	2	0	22	0	0	0	11.00
BADSHAH	2	1	7	0	0	0	3.50
FAHIM	2	0	9	1	2	0	4.50
ROHAN BHANDERKAR	2	0	6	2	0	0	3.00
ABHISHEK	2.3	0	21	0	3	0	9.13
VINAY	1	0	14	0	5	0	14.00
NAVEED	2	0	7	1	1	0	3.50

**EXTRAS** (W-16, LB-1, B-1) 18  
**TOTAL** (IN 15.3 OVERS) **110**

**MAN OF THE MATCH:** **KATHIR (3/18, AND 1 RUN OUT)**